

phone: 785-296-3585 fax: 785-368-7415 www.ksdot.org

Julie Lorenz, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

MEDIA ADVISORY

June 9, 2021

News Contact: Steve Hale, steve.hale@ks.gov

KDOT Secretary Julie Lorenz joins national panel to discuss key growth areas for aviation sector

- WHAT: Kansas Department of Transportation Secretary Julie Lorenz is among the panelists in an online discussion hosted by the Alliance for Aviation Across America about the future of aviation. The general aviation industry has made impressive investments in sustainable aviation fuel (SAF) and emerging technologies such as advanced air mobility (AAM), important areas of growth when recovery and mobility remain critical. Panelists will also discuss how federal investment and support are needed to spur and incentivize further growth for the sector. Secretary Lorenz is chair of the American Association of State Highway & Transportation Officials (AASHTO) Council on Aviation.
- WHEN: 2 p.m. on Thursday, June 10
- **WHERE:** The event will be hosted on Zoom. <u>CLICK HERE</u> to register.
- SPEAKERS: KDOT Secretary Julie Lorenz; Mayor Barbara Tolbert, Arlington, Wash.; Commissioner Bill Holen, Arapahoe County Colorado, National Association of Counties; Michael Alaimo, Michigan Chamber of Commerce; and Neil Ritchie, Main Street Project.

####

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Division of Communications, 700 SW Harrison St., 2nd Fl West, Topeka, KS 66603-3754 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711. Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:

